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Airport Hits Record 5.17 Million Passengers in October 2022 
 

First time airport has exceeded 5 million passengers served in a single month 
 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

OCTOBER 2022 OCTOBER 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

5,171,911 4,181,920 23.7% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

43,721,248 31,851,424 37.3% 

CARRIER TYPE OCT 2022 OCT 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,791,243 3,999,398 19.8% 40,802,725 30,730,793 32.8% 

INTERNATIONAL 286,050 102,560 178.9% 2,084,547 514,663 305.0% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

94,618 79,962 18.3% 833,976 605,968 37.6% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE OCT 2022 OCT 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,713,526 1,403,676 22.1% 15,168,257 11,296,976 34.3% 

SPIRIT 756,679 508,717 48.7% 5,931,433 3,801,482 56.0% 

FRONTIER 559,081 475,649 17.5% 4,121,452 3,182,211 29.5% 

DELTA 414,262 395,499 4.7% 3,899,728 3,100,789 25.8% 

AMERICAN 404,086 431,000 -6.2% 3,602,410 3,230,360 11.5% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Oct

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,791,243 4,403,663        8.8% 3,999,398 19.8% 40,802,725 30,730,793 32.8%

International 286,050 258,709           10.6% 102,560 178.9% 2,084,547 514,663 305.0%

Other Terminals 94,618 94,294              0.3% 79,962 18.3% 833,976 605,968 37.6%

Grand Total 5,171,911 4,756,666        8.7% 4,181,920 23.7% 43,721,248 31,851,424 37.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,791,243 4,403,663        8.8% 3,999,398 19.8% 40,802,725 30,730,793 32.8%

International 286,050 258,709           10.6% 102,560 178.9% 2,084,547 514,663 305.0%

Grand Total 5,077,293 4,662,372        8.9% 4,101,958 23.8% 42,887,272 31,245,456 37.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,498,804 3,263,241        7.2% 2,916,526 20.0% 30,704,527 22,991,656 33.6%

Terminal 3 1,578,489 1,399,131        12.8% 1,185,432 33.2% 12,182,745 8,253,800 47.6%

Grand Total 5,077,293 4,662,372        8.9% 4,101,958 23.8% 42,887,272 31,245,456 37.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 960,314 913,783           5.1% 682,587 40.7% 7,963,998 5,357,290 48.7%

B Gates 6,166 4,972                24.0% 3,764 63.8% 73,469 4,240,863 -98.3%

C Gates 1,713,976 1,609,062        6.5% 1,403,676 22.1% 15,168,707 7,062,354 114.8%

D Gates 2,108,142 1,861,101        13.3% 1,886,134 11.8% 17,231,427 14,234,627 21.1%

E Gates 288,695 273,454           5.6% 125,797 129.5% 2,449,671 350,322 599.3%

Grand Total 5,077,293 4,662,372        8.9% 4,101,958 23.8% 42,887,272 31,245,456 37.3%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Oct

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,791,243            4,403,663            8.8% 3,999,398            19.8% 40,802,725         30,730,793         32.8% 18,023,775         15,301,371         17.8%

Scheduled 4,787,485            4,402,698            8.7% 3,996,573            19.8% 40,795,498         30,717,514         32.8% 18,017,895         15,291,397         17.8%

Advanced Air 332                       246                       35.0% -                            0.0% 1,512                   -                            0.0% 1,047                   -                            0.0%

Alaska 164,218               151,079               8.7% 125,797               30.5% 1,426,195            1,079,289            32.1% 615,438               458,221               34.3%

Allegiant 202,313               205,777               -1.7% 172,248               17.5% 2,029,868            1,552,022            30.8% 846,466               715,305               18.3%

American 404,086               346,956               16.5% 431,000               -6.2% 3,602,410            3,230,360            11.5% 1,495,669            1,581,617            -5.4%

Avelo 6,166                   4,972                   24.0% 3,764                   63.8% 73,469                 5,473                   1242.4% 22,804                 5,473                   316.7%

Breeze 16,824                 9,465                   77.7% -                            0.0% 39,014                 -                            0.0% 35,815                 -                            0.0%

Delta 414,262               388,468               6.6% 395,499               4.7% 3,899,728            3,100,789            25.8% 1,589,351            1,580,229            0.6%

Frontier 551,771               481,495               14.6% 475,649               16.0% 4,074,351            3,158,718            29.0% 1,905,407            1,635,313            16.5%

Hawaiian 67,150                 53,199                 26.2% 43,557                 54.2% 515,037               304,997               68.9% 224,577               162,953               37.8%

JetBlue 99,470                 90,557                 9.8% 96,750                 2.8% 760,041               724,579               4.9% 344,751               389,387               -11.5%

Southern Airways Express -                            305                       -100.0% -                            0.0% 1,264                   -                            0.0% 912                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,713,526            1,609,062            6.5% 1,403,676            22.1% 15,168,257          11,296,976          34.3% 6,679,915            5,665,005            17.9%

Spirit 756,679               707,041               7.0% 508,717               48.7% 5,931,433            3,801,482            56.0% 2,831,173            1,845,146            53.4%

Sun Country 29,924                 36,471                 -18.0% 40,779                 -26.6% 284,031               275,319               3.2% 118,103               127,024               -7.0%

United 360,764               317,605               13.6% 299,137               20.6% 2,988,888            2,187,510            36.6% 1,306,467            1,125,724            16.1%

Charter 3,758                   965                       289.4% 2,825                   33.0% 7,227                   13,279                 -45.6% 5,880                   9,974                   -41.1%

Air Canada 220                       -                            0.0% 105                       109.5% 592                       105                       463.8% 220                       105                       109.5%

Allegiant 1,322                   965                       37.0% 1,622                   -18.5% 2,697                   3,786                   -28.8% 2,554                   3,724                   -31.4%

Hawaiian -                            -                            0.0% 578                       -100.0% 693                       1,460                   -52.5% 266                       1,460                   -81.8%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            3,620                   -100.0% -                            3,580                   -100.0%

Southwest 440                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       768                       -42.7% 440                       445                       -1.1%

Sun Country 1,776                   -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 2,663                   -                            0.0% 2,400                   -                            0.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% 520                       -100.0% 142                       3,540                   -96.0% -                            660                       -100.0%

International 286,050               258,709               10.6% 102,560               178.9% 2,084,547            514,663               305.0% 1,046,018            333,034               214.1%

Scheduled 285,926               258,709               10.5% 102,504               178.9% 2,082,811            513,740               305.4% 1,045,251            332,678               214.2%

Aeromexico 8,854                   9,225                   -4.0% 9,039                   -2.1% 114,732               75,187                 52.6% 46,614                 45,766                 1.9%

Air Canada 69,757                 60,035                 16.2% 20,208                 245.2% 416,725               36,223                 1050.4% 213,757               36,223                 490.1%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

British Airways 19,754                 18,846                 4.8% -                            0.0% 163,691               -                            0.0% 74,495                 -                            0.0%

Condor 5,252                   5,034                   4.3% -                            0.0% 39,049                 1,796                   2074.2% 21,202                 1,796                   1080.5%

COPA 4,790                   4,938                   -3.0% -                            0.0% 45,148                 -                            0.0% 20,071                 -                            0.0%

Edelweiss 3,191                   4,750                   -32.8% -                            0.0% 30,433                 -                            0.0% 19,884                 -                            0.0%

Eurowings 12,751                 12,889                 -1.1% -                            0.0% 82,956                 -                            0.0% 51,046                 -                            0.0%

Flair 5,435                   4,659                   16.7% -                            0.0% 43,535                 -                            0.0% 19,815                 -                            0.0%

Frontier 7,310                   6,771                   8.0% -                            0.0% 47,101                 23,493                 100.5% 31,142                 9,791                   218.1%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 2,877                   -100.0% 11,102                 19,365                 -42.7% -                            11,490                 -100.0%

KLM 12,976                 13,584                 -4.5% -                            0.0% 101,153               -                            0.0% 54,048                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines 5,087                   4,388                   15.9% -                            0.0% 18,199                 -                            0.0% 17,206                 -                            0.0%

Southwest 10                         -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 10                         -                            0.0% 10                         -                            0.0%

Swoop 19,295                 10,804                 78.6% 1,107                   1643.0% 79,831                 1,400                   5602.2% 50,680                 1,400                   3520.0%

Virgin Atlantic 14,781                 13,774                 7.3% -                            0.0% 120,476               -                            0.0% 55,823                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 15,203                 14,802                 2.7% 16,815                 -9.6% 142,274               105,555               34.8% 62,607                 61,909                 1.1%

Volaris 21,838                 20,145                 8.4% 23,452                 -6.9% 196,354               176,834               11.0% 84,250                 91,173                 -7.6%

WestJet 59,642                 54,065                 10.3% 29,006                 105.6% 429,182               73,887                 480.9% 222,601               73,130                 204.4%

Charter 124                       -                            0.0% 56                         121.4% 1,736                   923                       88.1% 767                       356                       115.5%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Air Canada 124                       -                            0.0% 56                         121.4% 169                       159                       6.3% 124                       56                         121.4%

Hi Fly -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Qantas -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 225                       764                       -70.6% -                            300                       -100.0%

Other Terminals 94,618                 94,294                 0.3% 79,962                 18.3% 833,976               605,968               37.6% 365,982               283,166               29.3%

GA 94,618                 94,294                 0.3% 79,962                 18.3% 833,976               605,968               37.6% 365,982               283,166               29.3%

5 Star Helicopters 13,500                 14,760                 -8.5% 5,600                   141.1% 115,848               32,912                 252.0% 56,730                 20,640                 174.9%

Atlantic Aviation 21,080                 18,172                 16.0% 28,766                 -26.7% 177,322               160,704               10.3% 66,768                 78,358                 -14.8%

Maverick Helicopters 26,670                 27,252                 -2.1% 18,432                 44.7% 243,510               219,824               10.8% 109,872               91,090                 20.6%

Papillion Helicopters 10,520                 10,930                 -3.8% 6,080                   73.0% 96,096                 46,704                 105.8% 44,710                 16,080                 178.1%

Signature 22,848                 23,180                 -1.4% 21,084                 8.4% 201,200               145,824               38.0% 87,902                 76,998                 14.2%

Grand Total 5,171,911            4,756,666            8.7% 4,181,920            23.7% 43,721,248         31,851,424         37.3% 19,435,775         15,917,571         22.1%


